The following table sets forth the Bank's NPV as of September 30, 2007, the most
recent date for which the Bank has received the Bank's NPV as  calculated by the
OTS.  Management does not believe that there has been a material  adverse change
in the Bank's  interest  rate risk during the three  months  ended  December 31,
2007.

   At September 30, 2007
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio Value
   Net Portfolio Value   as % of Present Value of Assets
   ---------------------------------   ----------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio   Basis Point
 Changes in Rates (1)   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Value Ratio   Change
-----------------------   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   (In Thousands)

   +300 bp   286,609   -112,625   -28%   16.25%   -479 bp
   +200 bp   326,411   -72,823   -18%   18.04%   -301 bp
   +100 bp   364,755   -34,479   -9%   19.66%   -138 bp
   +50 bp   382,893   -16,341   -4%   20.40%   -64 bp
   0 bp   399,234   -   -   21.04%   -
   -50 bp   413,156   +13,922   +3%   21.56%   +52 bp
   -100 bp   424,855   +25,621   +6%   21.99%   +94 bp
   -200 bp   440,094   +40,860   +10%   22.46%   +142 bp

(1)  The -300 bp scenario is not shown due to the low  prevailing  interest rate
   environment.

This  analysis  also  indicated  that as of September  30, 2007 an immediate and
permanent  2.0%  increase in interest  rates would cause an  approximately  9.8%

Edgar Filing: Kearny Financial Corp. - Form 10-Q

31

decrease in our net interest income. Conversely, an immediate and permanent 2.0%
decrease in interest rates would cause an approximately 9.9% increase in our net
interest income.

Certain  shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest
rate risk  measurements.  Modeling  changes in NPV require the making of certain